












              City of Dalworthington Gardens

Investment Holdings and Checking Accounts
Quarterly Activity

June 30, 2024 September 30, 2024

Description
Interest 

Rate
Maturity 

Date
Book/Market                 

Value  Interest
Transfer 

Between    Funds
Net Funding / 

(Disbursements)
Qtr to Qtr 

Change
Book/Market                 

Value

Consolidated Cash (Pooled) MMKT 3.50% 10/1/2024 138,867.07                        2,233.95       809,730.28         (802,475.28)          9,488.95                148,356.02                   
Crime Control & Prevention District MMKT 3.50% 10/1/2024 121,821.38                        1,130.49       (49,443.06)          61,414.22             13,101.65              134,923.03                   
General Fund Reserve Fund MMKT 3.50% 10/1/2024 542,559.49                        3,026.46       (307,691.89)        82,856.77             (221,808.66)          320,750.83                   
CSLFRF Fund MMKT 3.50% 10/1/2024 623,414.99                        5,426.56       -                      -                        5,426.56                628,841.55                   
Opioid Abatement Trust Fund MMKT 3.50% 10/1/2024 2,357.87                            20.53            -                      -                        20.53                     2,378.40                       
Park & Recreation Facilities Development Corp. MMKT 3.50% 10/1/2024 696,933.49                        3,062.98       (668,242.18)        (665,179.20)          31,754.29                     
2021 GO Debt-Streets NON-INTEREST 0.00% 10/1/2024 -                                     -                552,820.24         -                        552,820.24            552,820.24                   
TexSTAR - Park & Rec Facilities Development POOL 5.13% 10/1/2024 -                                     4,714.50       675,000.00         -                        679,714.50            679,714.50                   
LOGIC - GF Capital Fund POOL 5.23% 10/1/2024 -                                     2,219.62       252,483.95         -                        254,703.57            254,703.57                   
LOGIC - 2021 GO Debt-Streets POOL 5.23% 10/1/2024 634,221.11                        3,797.15       (638,018.26)        (634,221.11)          (0.00)                             
TexSTAR - General Savings Reserve POOL 5.13% 10/1/2024 1,256,089.02                     16,686.15     -                      -                        16,686.15              1,272,775.17                
LOGIC - GF Capital POOL 5.23% 10/1/2024 135,455.35                        621.60          (136,076.95)        -                        (135,455.35)          (0.00)                             
LOGIC - Enterprise Capital Reserve POOL 5.23% 10/1/2024 20,387.60                          432.60          20,000.00           -                        20,432.60              40,820.20                     
LOGIC - General Savings Reserve POOL 5.23% 10/1/2024 1,797,320.49                     21,979.00     (400,000.00)        -                        (378,021.00)          1,419,299.49                
LOGIC - Oil & Gas POOL 5.23% 10/1/2024 864,162.14                        11,706.26     2,933.48             -                        14,639.74              878,801.88                   
LOGIC - Fire Truck Fund POOL 5.23% 10/1/2024 98,695.12                          461.85          (99,156.97)          -                        (98,695.12)            0.00                              
LOGIC - Debt Interest & Sinking Fund POOL 5.23% 10/1/2024 199,616.37                        1,356.15       7,691.89             (149,971.88)          (140,923.84)          58,692.53                     
TexSTAR - 2017 GO Debt-City Hall POOL 5.13% 10/1/2024 198,245.34                        2,633.57       2,633.57                200,878.91                   
LOGIC - Street Sales Tax Fund POOL 5.23% 10/1/2024 235,398.02                        3,173.38       (22,030.53)          -                        (18,857.15)            216,540.87                   

$ 7,565,544.85                     $ 84,682.80     $ (0.00)                   $ (808,176.17)          $ (723,493.37)          $ 6,842,051.48                



              City of Dalworthington Gardens

All Cash Funds
Cash Position by Fund
September 30, 2024 UNRESTRICTED COMMITTED

110 & 111 205 210 207 110 142 110 110 115 118 140 141 142 143 145 150 180 185 208 120 120

Description
General 

Operating Fund

Court 
Fiduciary 

Fund Payroll Fund

Vol Fire 
Donation 

Fund
GF - Capital 

Reserve

GF - Capital 
Reserve                  

(DPS Complex)
CSLFRF 

Fund

Opioid 
Abatement 
Trust Fund

Court 
Security 

Fund

Court 
Automation 

Fund
CIP Fund  

CDBG

CIP                   
Bond Fund  

Streets

CIP                   
Bond Fund  
City Hall

Street Sales 
Tax Fund Grant Fund Debt Fund

Parks & 
Recreation 
Facility Dev 

Fund

Crime Control 
& Prevention 

Fund
Seizure 
Fund

Claim on Cash  
Fund

Capital Reserve 
Fund

Petty Cash Funds $ 700.00                   $ 600.00              $ -                $ -                $ -                $ -                    $ -                    $ $ -                $ -                $ -               $ -                 $ -                $ -                    $ -                    $ -                $ -             $ -                $ -                   $ -                   $ -              $ 100.00                  $
Consolidated Cash (Pooled) 148,356.02            (760,540.24)      61,499.83     5,817.28       6,293.10       63,544.69    84,422.42      -                4,646.04           -                    -                2,782.29    87.22            -                   -                   4,169.21     675,634.18           
Crime Control & Prevention District 134,923.03            134,923.03      
General Fund Reserve Fund 320,750.83            320,750.83       
CSLFRF Fund 628,841.55            628,841.55    
Opioid Abatement Trust Fund 2,378.40                2,378.40        
Park & Recreation Facilities Development Corp. 31,754.29              31,754.29        
2021 GO Debt-Streets 552,820.24            552,820.24       
TexSTAR - Park& Rec Facilities Development 679,714.50            679,714.50      
LOGIC - GF Capital Fund 254,703.57            
TexSTAR - General Savings Reserve 1,272,775.17         1,272,775.17    
LOGIC - GF Capital Reserve (0.00)                      165,440.26       89,263.31         
LOGIC - Enterprise Capital Reserve 40,820.20              40,820.20              
LOGIC - General Savings Reserve 1,419,299.49         1,419,299.49    
LOGIC - Oil & Gas 878,801.88            878,801.88       
LOGIC  - Debt Interest & Sinking Fund 58,692.53              58,692.53     
TexSTAR - 2017 GO Debt-City Hall 200,878.91            200,878.91       
LOGIC - Street Sales Tax Fund 216,540.87            216,540.87    
Transfer Pending -                         67,317.11         (61,499.83)    (5,817.28)      

$ 6,842,751.48         3,199,004.24    -                -                6,293.10       165,440.26       89,263.31         628,841.55    2,378.40        63,544.69    84,422.42      -                557,466.28       200,878.91       216,540.87    2,782.29    58,779.75     711,468.79      134,923.03      4,169.21     675,734.18           40,820.20              
Reconciliation of Cash Balance to Fund Balance -                         
Receivables & Prepaids 208,563.33       278.65          2,083.33           4,031.28        2,450.00       -                    -                    22,952.63      10,778.51     25,349.33        45,660.34        286,256.35           
Liabilities (A/P, Deferred Inflows) (319,809.79)      -                -                    -                -                -               (58.00)            (2,450.00)      (2,450.00)          -                    -                (540.00)      (10,778.51)    (2,625.62)         (9,672.00)         (337,015.88)         

Ending Fund Balance 3,087,757.78     6,571.75        167,523.59        628,841.55    2,378.40        63,544.69     88,395.70       -                 555,016.28        200,878.91        239,493.50    2,242.29     58,779.75      734,192.50       170,911.37       4,169.21      624,974.65            

200,878.91       
3,851,518$       Fire Truck ==> 108,607.61       628,841.55       Budgeted Operating Expenses  FY 23/24 2,316,772$           

962,880$          Tasers ==> 58,915.98         89,263.31         90 Day Operating Reserve Target based on Budget Op Exp 579,193$              
2,124,878$        167,523.59$      918,983.77       Working Capital Balance Over/(Under) Reserve Target 45,782$                 

321% (60,000.00)        90 Day Reserve Target of 25% Attained 108%
858,983.77       

Budgeted Operating Expenses  FY 23/24 3,851,518$       Budgeted Operating Expenses  FY 23/24 2,316,772$           
Operating Budget Expenditures cost per day (365 days) 10,552$            Operating Budget Expenditures cost per day (365 days) 6,347$                  

Fund Balance at 9/30/24 3,087,758$       Working Capital Balance at 9/30/24 624,975$              
# of operating days in Fund Balance 293                     # of operating days in Fund Balance 98                           

General Operating Fund
COMMITTEDUNRESTRICTED ASSIGNED

Projected funds available for DPS Complex ==>

ENTERPRISE FUND

90 Day Reserve Target of 25% Attained

Total                
Portfolio       

Budgeted Operating Expenses  FY 23/24
90 Day Operating Reserve Target based on Budget Op Exp

Fund Balance Over/(Under) Reserve Target

City Hall Bond Fund
CLSFRF Fund

GF Capital Reserve
DPS Complex Balance

City Hall Marque




